
Ref No.SLIET/PUR/ 19/ 19/                                                                                                                   Date:  

REGISTERED 

 
    M/s _______________________________ 
     __________________________________ 
     __________________________________ 
     __________________________________ 
 
Subject:  Notice Inviting Quotation for procurement of equipment for Project ME Deptt. 
 
This institute intends to procure the Equipment for Project ME Dept. as per Annexure-A you are 

requested to send the quotation to the office of the undersigned in a sealed cover super scribed 

“Quotation for Equipment for Project ME  Deptt.” on or before 26.09.2019 

 

Terms Conditions & Conditions are as under: 
 
 
Note:    It may be noted that quotation received only through REGISTERED/SPEED POST shall 

be considered. The institute is located in remote area and it takes 5 to 7 days to reach 
the mail, therefore, quotation be dispatched well in time to avoid any sort of delay.  

N.B.:         
                                                                                                                                                                          

1. Rate of GST, if extra must be mentioned clearly. 

2. Quotation other than those addressed to Deputy Registrar (Store & Purchase) will not be 

entertained. 

3. Price quoted must be FOR SLIET. 

4. Quotation received later than due date are liable to be rejected. 

5. Duly signed Quotation must be send  on letter head of the party 

6. As per instructions, if purpose of quotation is not super scribed on envelope and quotation is 

opened by mistake, then it will be rejected. 

7. Quotation must be valid for a period of 3 months. 

8. EMD of Rs. 17,000/- in the shape of DD, FDR or banker’s cheque valid for a period of 90 days 

beyond the final bid validity period is required to be submitted along with quotation. 

9. The other terms and condition for submitting the quotation are given on overleaf which must be 

read carefully before submitting the quotation. 

Deputy Registrar  
(Store & Purchase) 

 

 

 

 

     

sNq lONgovwl AiBXwNiZkI EvN pROÖoigkI sNÆQwn, 

   lONgovwl, sNg{r, pMjwb - 148 106 
             (mwnv sNswDn mNZwlX ky ADIn समिव�िव�ालय) 

Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology 

Longowal, Dist. Sangrur, Punjab – 148106 

(Deemed to be University under MHRD) 

 



-2- 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR QUOTATION 

DELIVERY The rate quoted   must be free delivery/F.O.R. Longowal after allowing the discount, if 
any. Where quoted extra ad-valorem rate payable should clearly be indicated.  Supply 
should be made within the specified delivery period. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Our normal term of payment is within 45 days after receipt of stores in good condition 
by means of cheque/draft/RTGS. 

PERFORMANCE 
SECURITY 

In case the quoted value is Rupees one lac and above, Performance Security @5% of 
order value in the shape of Acct. Payee Draft, FDR or BG valid for a period of sixty 
days beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligations of the supplier 
including warranty obligations, as per GFR-2005 rules, is also required. 

EMD EMD of Rs. 17,000/- in the shape of DD, FDR or banker’s cheque valid for a 
period of 90 days beyond the final bid validity period is required to be submitted 
along with quotation 

EXEMPTIONS  The Institute is registered with the department of Scientific & Industrial Research 
(DSIR) for purposes of availing  customs duty exemption in terms of Govt. notification 
No. 51/96-customs dated 23.07.1996 and central excise duty exemption in terms of 
Govt. notification No. 10/97-central excise dated 01.03.1997 and 45/2017 and 
47/2017 dated 14/11/2017 regarding GST as amended from time to time. The 
relevant exemption certificate will be issued to the successful bidder only if the GST is 
exclusively mentioned in the commercial bid of e-Tender. NO ADVANCE PAYMENT 
WILL BE MADE 
 

DIRECTOR’S RIGHTS 
  

Director, SLIET, reserves the rights of acceptance or rejection of   any or   all 
  quotations. The discretion for increasing or decreasing of the quantities also rests 
with him. SLIET also does not bind itself to accept the lowest price.  In case of any 
dispute, the decision of Director SLIET will be final & binding. 

VALIDITY OF 
QUOTATIONS 

Quotations must remain valid for period of at least 03 months.  

SAMPLE/BRAND/ 
MAKE/WEIGHT 

Sample where asked for, will invariably be made available and sent along with the 
quotations. However, Brand/Make/Weight etc. must be mentioned clearly in the 
quotations.  Technical literature/pamphlet should also be enclosed. 

REJECTION  Quotation not confirming to the set procedure as above will be rejected. 
Conditional, telegraphic quotation shall be rejected out rightly. 

DISCOUNT/REBATES A special discount/rebate wherever admissible keeping in view that   the supplies are 
being made for education purpose in respect of Public Institution of national 
importance may please be indicated.   

GENERAL TERMS 
 

SLIET shall not be held responsible for any postal delay in sending or late receipt of 
quotation. Quotation should be free from corrections & erasures. 
Other terms & Conditions will be applicable as per GFR-2017. 
 

Deputy Registrar 
(Store & Purchase) 



ANNEXURE-‘A’ 

 

SANT LONGOWAL INSTITUTE EINGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY LONGOWAL                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                          

 
Deputy Registrar 

(Store & Purchase) 

 

S. No. Name of 
equipment 

Specifications Qty. Price(Rs.) 

1 Test Rig 
Pelton 
Turbine 

Output Power :3 KW,  
Discharge: 400 LPM (Approx.), 
Impeller: Bucket Type, Material-Brass Supply Head 30 m, Nozzle 
Material: Stainless Steel, Spear Material: Stainless Steel,  
Dynamometer: Rope Brake Type, Pulley Diameter :300 mm,  
Sump Tank: Capacity 200 Liters (stainless steel),  
Water Circulation Centrifugal Pump Motor set of standard make: 
Capacity 15 HP, Three Phase, Three Phase Motor, 2800 rpm,  
Discharge Measurement: Differential Pressure Transmitter with 
Venturi,  
Pressure Measurement: Pressure Transmitter,  
Load Measurement: Load Cell with Transmitter,  
RPM Measurement: Proximity Sensor, Control Panel: Fully automatic 
star/delta Starter, Mains Indicator, MCB for overload protection.  
Pump and Electrical parts to be of ISI mark,  
Facility for display and data logging,  
Casing should be designed in such a way that buckets can easily be 
assembled and disassembled for experimentation. 
Accessories: One Extra set of Buckets of same number having in turbine, 
one extra set of Nozzle.  

1  

2 Test Rig of 
Francis 
Turbine 

Output Power:3 KW,  
Discharge: Compatible with Set Up, Runner Having Curved Blades, 
Dynamometer: Mechanical Dynamometer,  
Sump Tank: Capacity 200 Liters, Material Stainless Steel,  
Water Circulation Centrifugal Motor-Pump Set: Standard make, 
Capacity 15 HP Three Phase, Motor Three phase, 2800 rpm,  
Discharge Measurement:  Differential Pressure Transmitter with 
Venturi, Pressure Measurement: Pressure Transmitter  
Load Measurement: Load Cell with Transmitter,  
RPM Measurement: Proximity Sensor (2 No. s),  
Control Panel: Starter, Mains Indicator, MCB for overload protection,  
Pump and Electrical parts to be ISI Mark, 
Designed in such way that runners can easily assembled and dissembled 
for experimentation, Facility with display and data logging 
Accessories: (With 1 extra set of Blades of same number having in 
turbine), 

1  

3 Test Rig of 
Centrifugal 
Pump  

Pump: 1 HP, Max. Speed:2800 rpm, Head:12 m,  
Drive: 1 HP DC Motor with variable speed,  
Sump Tank:110 liters Capacity, Material Stainless Steel,  
Flow Measurement: Using Measuring Tank with Piezometer, Capacity 
70 Liters, Pressure gauge: Bourdon type, Stop watch: Electronic,  
Control Panel: Electronic Energy meter, on/Off Switch, Mains Indicator, 
pump and electrical parts to be ISI mark and of reputed make, 
Designed in such way that impeller can easily assembled and dissembled 
for experimentation. 
Accessories: One extra set of Impeller. 

1  

 Total  


